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2. Safety Notes
~

(Caution Symbols
For optimum performance and safety, please familiarize yourself with the Caution Symbols below. These symbols are designed to alert the user to
potential hazards when using this equipment. Ignoring these Caution Symbols may result in serious injury, or damage to the product. Please be sure to
review before proceeding with the INSTRUCTION MANUAL.

AWARNlNG This symbol indicates the possibility of serious injury if the product is mishandled or instructions are ignored.

ACAUTION This symbol indicates the possibility of physical injury or equipment damage if instructions are ignored.

AThis symbol indicates general precautions that should be taken when using this product.

AWARNING

* To reduce the risk of electric shock or product damage, never insert or remove the AC adapter with wet hands.

* Do not under any circumstances dismantle or alter the device, as this could result in electric shock or injury as well as adversely affecting the precision
of measurement.

 To prevent a fire hazard use only a correctly wired outlet, and do not use a multiple outlet extension cable.

ACAUTION

« Do not insert or remove the AC plug by the cable.
« Do not place a finger into any gap or any hole of the equipment. You may be injured.

AMaintenance

Please observe the following instructions.

« If the equipment is moved to a place with a temperature difference of 10°C (18°F) or more, leave if for at least two (2) hours before use.
« Avoid subjecting the equipment to excessive shocks or vibrations.

 Never disassemble or adjust the equipment, as this may cause malfunctions.

* When not in use for an extended period of time, unplug the AC adapter from the power outlet.

« Do not wipe the equipment with corrosive chemicals (benzene, acetone, etc.). Please use a neutral detergent to clean the equipment.

L. Do not use mobile phones or microwave therapy equipment near this equipment.




3. Part Names

r Check Included ltems h

[] D-8000 [] AC adapter d Instruction (CD or Leaflet)
[J Warranty
[ Registration Card
/

Stand (Rear)

Extend the stand when standing up on a table, etc.

( ————
Battery Box
Please use 6 AA alkaline batteries.
©)
L ) i

<Key Functions>

DC Jack Port
Please use the included AC adapter.

@ ON cccccecesccccseccsTurns unit on.

3) LYl e cccoeececcccecceeSets item.

@u n esseeeeeUsed to make selections and enter items.

GUILML}eeeeeeeeeeceeceesUsed to enter the ANTH.

® kg /b e+eeeeeeececececeSwitches displayed units.

When Using Batteries

(1) Loosen the display unit battery box screw, and slide the box out.
(2) Follow the markings on the case and insert 6 AA alkaline batteries.
(3) Securely close the battery box and tighten the screw.

® BE oll® o
[ e BB BE ®

When Using the AC Adapter

(1) Insert the dedicated AC adapter into the DC jack port of the display unit.
(2) Plug the AC adapter into a wall outlet.

: Batteries

DC Jack




<Setting the Serial Number>

Before proceeding, make sure that the WB-8000RW and D-8000 are within 17 feet (5m) of each other.
The serial number must be set in order for the WB-8000RW and the D-8000 to communicate.

The same assigned serial number should be set for the WB-8000RW as for its corresponding D-8000.

This must be performed when using the device for the first time, or when using the D-8000 with a different WB-8000RW. If it is not performed,
measurement values will not be displayed on the D-8000.

Func-{-

i2 345
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1.

2.

3.

Press on the D-8000 .

When “Funcl” appears, press il .

“Pin1” will be displayed.,

[When configuring the WB-8000RW for the first
time]

You can register up to 4 WB-8000RWs in
advance.

Press “ n to select the Pin* number you
wish to register (Pinl to Pin4), and press .

*Pin : Preset Input Number

When the top half of the LCD blinks, press
u - to enter the 5 digit number printed
on the bottom of the WB-8000RW (see figure
below). Press to move to the next

number.

[ ANT Serial#eee.- ]

5. After entering every digit, press .

[When configuring a WB-8000RW which has
previously been registered]

When the Pin number of a WB-8000RW whose
serial number has previously been registered
is displayed, the top half of the LCD will show
the registered serial number.

Press the u n keys to select the desired

Pin number (5 digit serial number), and press
ser B

Press il .

6. When “donE” appears, the configuration process is complete.

* To register a different serial number with a different Pin, repeat the process from step 1.

* The D-8000 cannot be connected simultaneously to multiple WB-8000RWs. To measure using a
different WB-8000RW, set the correct Pin and then perform the measurement.

* To register a different serial number for a Pin to which a serial number has already been

assigned, overwrite the existing serial number with the new serial number, and press .
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5. Troubleshooting

If you are concerned that the scale may not be functioning correctly, please check the following points before requesting repairs.

Problem Check Points

e Incorrect Pin input for the device you are trying to use.
“-----" is not displayed when the D-8000 | ®The device is off.

is turned on. * The device’s mode is set to USB ONLY

* The device is not in standby mode

Err C is shown * A transmission error has occurred. Turn the display off.
Err is shown * An error has occurred. Turn the display off.
Lo is shown * Replace the batteries.
Model D-8000
Indication Elements 7 segments - 5 upper, 4 lower
Number of Keys 7 keys
Input . 90cm - 250cm (1cm increments)
Height 3feet - 8feet2inch (0.5inch increments)
Size 159 x209 x 56 mm 6.3 x 8.2 x 2.2inch

AC adapter (included) DCOV 300mA

Power Source 6 x LR6 - AA Alkaline Battery (Not included)

Power Consumption 0.2W

Temperature Range of usage 5°C to 35°C 41°F to 95°F

USA and Canada

Federal Communications Commission and Canadian ICES Notice

This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules and Canadian
ICES-003. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment
generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful
interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment
does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged
to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:

* Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.

« Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.

» Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected.

* Consult the dealer or an experienced radio or television technician for help.

Modifications

The FCC requires the user to be notified that any changes or modifications made to this device that are not expressly approved by Tanita Corporation
may void the user’s authority to operate the equipment.

TANITA Corporation of America, Inc.

2625 South Clearbrook Drive Arlington Heights, lllinois 60005, USA Tel: +1 847-640-9241 FAX: +1 847-640-9261 http://www.tanita.com

<Manufacturer>

TANITA Corporation

1-14-2, Maeno-cho, Itabashi-ku, Tokyo, Japan Tel: +81 (0) 3-3968-2123 / +81 (0) 3-3968-7048 FAX: +81 (0) 3-3967-3766 http://www.tanita.co.jp

TANITA Europe B.V. TANITA Health Equipment H.K.LTD. TANITA India Private Limited
Holland Office Centre, Kruisweg 813-A, Unit 301-303, 3/F Wing On Plaza, 62 Mody Road, Unit 502 of ’A” Wing, Mittal Commercia,
2132NG Hoofddorp, the Netherlands Tsimshatsui East, Kowloon, Hong Kong Marol, Andheri East,

Tel: +31 (0) 23-5540188 Tel: +852 2838-7111 Mumbai 400059, INDIA

FAX: +31 (0) 23-5579065 FAX: +852 2838-8667 TEL: +91 22 65340426

http://www.tanita.eu

© 2012 TANITA Corporation. All Rights Reserved. Feb 2012-TY D80007601(0)
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(Symboles de mise en garde
Pour des performances et une sécurité optimales, familiarisez-vous avec les Symboles de mise en garde ci-dessous. Ces symboles sont congus pour attirer
l'attention de l'utilisateur sur les dangers potentiels lors de 1'utilisation de cet appareil. Le non-respect de ces Symboles de mise en garde peut entrainer des
blessures graves ou endommager le produit. Etudiez sans faute ces Symboles avant d'aborder le MANUEL D'UTILISATION.

Q AVERTISSEMENT Ce ?:mbol,e indique la possibilité de blessure grave si le produit est incorrectement utilisé ou si les instructions
sont ignorées.

Q ATTENTION Ce symbole indique la possibilité de dommages physiques ou de dommages a 1'équipement si les
instructions sont ignorées.

ACe symbole indique les précautions générales a prendre lorsque ce produit est utilisé.

AAVERTISSEMENT

* Pour réduire le risque de choc électrique ou de dommage au produit, n’insérez ou ne retirez jamais l'adaptateur secteur CA avec des mains humides.
* Ne démontez ou ne modifiez jamais l'appareil en raison du risque de choc électrique, de blessure ou d'effets néfastes sur la précision des mesures.
« Pour la prévention des risques d'incendie, n'utilisez qu'une prise a cablage correct et n’utilisez pas de rallonge multiprise.

AATTENTION

» N’insérez ou ne retirez pas la fiche CA par le cable.
* Ne placez jamais de doigt dans un interstice ou orifice quelconque de 1'équipement en raison du risque de blessure.

AEntretien

Ce produit est un appareil de précision calibré avec soin. Veuillez respecter les instructions suivantes.
« Si I'¢quipement est déplacé vers un endroit ou la différence de température est de 10°C (18°F) ou plus, attendez au moins deux (2) heures avant
I"utilisation.

« Evitez de soumettre 1'équipement a des chocs ou vibrations excessifs.

* Ne démontez ou ne réglez jamais 1'équipement en raison du risque de dysfonctionnement.

« En cas de non-utilisation pour une certaine période, débranchez 1'adaptateur secteur CA de la prise de courant.

* N'essuyez pas I'équipement avec des produits chimiques corrosifs (benzene, acétone, etc.) Utilisez un détergent neutre pour nettoyer l'équipement.
L. N'utilisez pas de téléphone mobile ou d'équipement de thérapie aux micro-ondes prés de cet équipement.




. Nom des piéces

e s ofe 2] .
Vérifiez les éléments inclus

L] D-8000 [J Adaptateur secteur CA d Manuel (CD ou brochure)
[] Garantie
[J Carte denregistren@
%

Stand (arriére) (

Déployez le pied en position debout sur une table, etc

Compartiment a piles

Utilisez 6 piles alcalines AA.

©®
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<Fonctions clés>

(D ON +eeeeseseseeescessMet I'appareil sur. Prise pour connecteur CC

@ﬂ..................Désactive l'unité.

G-+ ceeeeeeeeeeDéfinit élément.

@u n sseeeeeeUtilisé pour effectuer des sélections et entrer des éléments.

GILML}eeeeeeeeeeceecceePermet d'entrer 'ANT#.

Utilisez l'adaptateur CA inclus.

©) Kg/Ib «cecoeceeeceeesccCommutateurs afficher les unités.

Lorsque vous utilisez les piles.

(1) Desserrez la vis du compartiment a piles de I'appareil et faites-le glisser vers l'extérieur.
(2) Insérez 6 piles alcalines AA en suivant les marques sur le compartiment.
(3) Fermez soigneusement le compartiment a piles et serrez la vis.

® BE oll® o
[ e BB BE ®

Lorsque vous utilisez 1'adaptateur secteur CA

(1) Insérez l'adaptateur secteur CA spécifique dans la prise pour fiche jack CC de l'unité
d'affichage.
(2) Branchez I'adaptateur secteur CA dans une prise murale.

—
Fiche jack CC




<Configurez le numéro de série.>

Avant de commencer, assurez-vous que le WB-8000RW et le D-8000 sont dans un rayon de 5m (17 pieds) I'un de l'autre.

Le numéro de série doit étre configuré pour que le WB-8000RW et le D-8000 puissent communiquer.

Le méme numéro de série assigné doit étre configuré pour le WB-8000RW et son D-8000 correspondant.

Cette opération doit étre effectuée lorsque l'appareil est utilisé pour la premiere fois, ou lorsque le D-8000 est utilisé avec un WB-8000RW différent. Si l'opération
n'est pas effectuée, les valeurs des mesures ne seront pas affichées sur le D-8000.

1. Appuyez sur la touche {Zad] du D-8000.

2. Lorsque “Funcl” apparait, appuyez sur .

Func-{-

e

3. ”Pinl” s'affichera.
-> - > - - [Lorsque vous configurez le WB-8000RW pour | [Lorsque vous configurez un WB-8000RW qui a
- la premiére fois] déjar été enregistré]
P 0 Vous pouvez enregistrer d'avance jusqu'a 4 Lorsque le numéro Pin d'un WB-8000RW dont
' n/ ‘ - WB-8000RW. le numéro de série a déja été enregistré est

affiché, la moitié supérieure de 1'écran LCD

Appuyez sur u n pour sélectionner le o ) . o
indique le numéro de série enregistré.

numéro Pin* que vous souhaitez enregistrer
SET ) )
(Pinl a Pin4) et appuyez sur .
3 *Pin : Numéro d'entrée préconfiguré (Preset
Input Number)

4, Lorsque la moitié supérieure de I'écran LCD | Appuyez sur les touches “ n pour sélec-
" - o o clignote, appuyez sur u n pour entrer le tionner le numéro Pin désiré (numéro de série

numéro a 5 chiffres imprimé en-dessous du 3 5 chiffres), et appuyez sur .
WB-8000RW (voir figure ci-dessous). Appuyez

o
=

sur pour aller au numéro suivant.

{ ANT Serial#eee.- ]

5. Apres avoir entré chaque chiffre, appuyez sur | Appuyez sur .

ic 345 a
Pan i

6. Lorsque “donE” apparait, le processus de configuration est terminé.
* Pour enregistrer un numéro de série différent avec un numéro Pin différent, répétez le

] B 3 processus depuis 1'étape 1.
' q S * Le D-8000 ne peut étre connecté simultanément a plusieurs WB-8000RW. Pour des mesures
avec un WB-8000RW différent, configurez le numéro Pin correct et effectuez la mesure.
d E * Pour enregistrer un numéro de série différent pour un numéro Pin auquel un numéro de série a
0 n déja été assigné, écrasez le numéro de série existant avec le nouveau numéro de série et

appuyez sur (3l .

7



7. Dépannage

En cas de doute sur le fonctionnement correct du pése-personne, vérifiez les points suivants avant de demander une réparation.

Probléme Points & vérifier
e Entrée de numéro Pin incorrect pour I'appareil que vous voulez utiliser.
“-----" ne s'affiche pas lorsque le D-8000 e L'appareil est éteint.
est mis en marche. e [’appareil est configuré en mode USB ONLY.
e L'appareil n'est pas en mode attente.
Err C s’affiche sur le D-8000 ® Une erreur de transmission s'est produite. Eteignez I'écran.
Err s’affiche sur le D-8000 * Une erreur s'est produite. Eteignez I'écran.
Lo s’affiche sur le D-8000 *Remplacez les piles.
Modele D-8000
Indication Eléments 7 segments - 5 supérieures, inférieur 4
Nombre de touches 7 touches
Contribution 90cm - 250cm (1em incréments)
hauteur 3feet - 8feet2inch (0,5inch incréments)
taille 159 x 209 x 56 mm 6,3 x 8,2 x 2,2inch
Alimentation Adaptateur secteur CA (inclus) CC 9V 300mA
6 piles alcalines LR6 - AA (non incluses)
Consommation 0,2W
Plage de température d'utilisation 5°Ca35°C 41°Fa95°F

TANITA Corporation of America, Inc.

2625 South Clearbrook Drive Arlington Heights, lllinois 60005, USA Tel: +1 847-640-9241 FAX: +1 847-640-9261 http://www.tanita.com

<Manufacturer>

TANITA Corporation

1-14-2, Maeno-cho, Itabashi-ku, Tokyo, Japan Tel: +81 (0) 3-3968-2123 / +81 (0) 3-3968-7048 FAX: +81 (0) 3-3967-3766 http://www.tanita.co.jp

TANITA Europe B.V. TANITA Health Equipment H.K.LTD. TANITA India Private Limited
Holland Office Centre, Kruisweg 813-A, Unit 301-303, 3/F Wing On Plaza, 62 Mody Road, Unit 502 of ’A” Wing, Mittal Commercia,
2132NG Hoofddorp, the Netherlands Tsimshatsui East, Kowloon, Hong Kong Marol, Andheri East,

Tel: +31 (0) 23-5540188 Tel: +852 2838-7111 Mumbai 400059, INDIA

FAX: +31 (0) 23-5579065 FAX: +852 2838-8667 TEL: +91 22 65340426

http://www.tanita.eu
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2. Advertencias de seguridad

(Simbolos de precaucion )

Para obtener resultados optimos en cuanto a funcionamiento y seguridad, familiaricese con los siguientes simbolos de precaucion. Estos simbolos estan
disefiados para alertar al usuario sobre posibles peligros al utilizar este aparato. Si no se presta atencion a los simbolos de precaucion se pueden sufrir
lesiones graves o causar dafios al aparato.

Asegurese de leer esta seccion antes de proseguir con el MANUAL DE INSTRUCCIONES.

Q ADVERTENCIA Este simbolo indica la posibilidad de sufrir lesiones graves si se utiliza incorrectamente el aparato o si se
incumplen las instrucciones.
Q PRECAUCION Este simbolo indica la posibilidad de sufrir lesiones fisicas o causar dafios al equipo si se incumplen las
instrucciones.

AEste simbolo indica las precauciones generales que se deben adoptar al utilizar este aparato.

AADVERTENCIA

« Para reducir el riesgo de sufrir una descarga eléctrica o de producir dafios en el aparato, nunca conecte o desconecte el adaptador de CA con las manos
humedas.

* No desmonte ni altere el aparato bajo ninguna circunstancia, pues podria producirse una descarga eléctrica o causar lesiones, ademas de afectar
negativamente a la precision de las mediciones.

« Para evitar el riesgo de incendio use solamente un enchufe cableado correctamente y no utilice un cable de extension con varias tomas de corriente.

APRECAUCION

 No conecte ni desconecte el enchufe de CA empujando o tirando del cable.
* No introduzca los dedos en los agujeros o aberturas de este aparato. Podria sufrir lesiones.

AMANTENIMIENTO

Este producto se ha fabricado y se ha calibrado con la maxima precisién. Por favor, cumpla las siguientes instrucciones.

« Si traslada este aparato a un lugar con una diferencia de temperatura de 10°C (18°F) o mas, espere al menos dos horas (2 h.) antes de usarlo de nuevo.
» No someta el aparato a golpes o vibraciones excesivas.

« Nunca desmonte ni ajuste el aparato, pues podrian producirse anomalias.

 Cuando no lo vaya a utilizar durante un periodo prolongado, desconecte el adaptador de CA de la toma de corriente de la pared.

* No utilice productos corrosivos (bencina, acetona, etc.) para limpiar este aparato. Utilice un detergente neutro para limpiarlo.

L. No utilice teléfonos moviles ni equipos médicos de microondas cerca de este aparato.




3. Descripcion

e .« o
Compruebe los elementos suministrados

[] D-8000 [] Adaptador de CA d Instrucciones (CD o folleto)
[J Garantia
[J Tarjeta de registro
J

Caseta (abajo)

Extienda el soporte al ponerse de pie sobre una mesa,
etc.

P
Compartimiento de las pilas
Utilice 6 pilas alcalinas AA
©)
L B—

<Funciones clave>

D ON  ceveceenecennnnens Enciende la unidad. Conexién para clavija de CC

Utilice el adaptador de CA suministrado.

@) cesessensensensessDesactiva la unidad.

G-+ ee+e+---Establece el punto.

@u n -------- Se utiliza para hacer selecciones e introducir elementos.

GULMAL-+e+eeeseeeeeeSe utiliza para entrar en la ANT#.

© kg /lb «ececeeeeecceeceeiInterruptores muestra unidades.

4. Configurar

Usando pilas

(1) Afloje el tornillo del compartimiento de las pilas y desplacelo hacia afuera.
(2) Introduzca seis pilas alcalinas AA segtin indica el grabado de la caja.
(3) Cierre bien el compartimiento de las pilas y apriete el tornillo.

® BE oll® o
[ e BB BE ®

Usando el adaptador de CA

(1) Inserte el adaptador de CA adecuado en la conexién para la clavija de CC de la
pantalla.
(2) Conecte el adaptador de CA en una toma de corriente de pared.

—
Clavija de CC

10



<Configuracién del nomero de serie>

Antes de comenzar, asegtirese de que la bascula WB-8000RW vy la pantalla D-8000 se encuentran a menos de 5m (17 pies) una de la otra.

Para que la WB-8000RW y la D-8000 puedan comunicarse entre ellas es necesario asignarles un ntimero de serie.

Tanto la WB-8000RW como su correspondiente D-8000 tienen que tener el mismo ntimero de serie.

Este proceso debe realizarse cuando se utiliza el aparato por primera vez o cuando se use la D-8000 con una WB-8000RW diferente. Si no se realiza, los valores de
las mediciones no se mostraran en la D-8000.

1. Pulse la tecla en la D-8000.

2. Cuando aparezca “Funcl” pulse .

Func-{-

1. Aparecera “Pin1”
[Cuando se configura la WB-8000RW por
primera vez]

Se pueden registrar por adelantado hasta cua-
tro WB-8000RW.

Pulse u n para seleccionar el nimero de
memoria que desee registrar (de la memoria

Pin1 a la Pin4), y pulse .
*PIN: Ntumero de entrada preasignado.

Cuando la parte superior de la pantalla LCD

parpadee, pulse n n para introducir los
cinco digitos impresos en la cara inferior de la

WB-8000RW (vea la figura siguiente). Pulse

[Cuando se configura una WB-8000RW reg-
istrada previamente]

Cuando se muestre el niimero de memoria pin
de una WB-8000RW cuyo ntimero de serie ha
sido registrado previamente, en la parte supe-
rior de la pantalla LCD aparecerd el nimero
de serie que fue registrado.

Pulse las teclas u n para seleccionar los

numeros a introducir en la memoria pin que
desee (los cinco digitos del niimero de serie), y

pulse .

para fijar un niimero y pasar al siguiente.

[ ANT Serial#eee.- ]

5. Después de introducidos todos los ntimeros Pulse BBl .

pulse .

i2 345
Pan i

6. Cuando aparezca “donE”, el proceso de configuracion habra finalizado.
* Para registrar otro niimero de serie en una memoria diferente, repita el proceso desde el paso 1.
* Una pantalla D-8000 no puede conectarse simultineamente a varias WB-8000RW. Para realizar
mediciones usando una WB-8000RW diferente, introduzca la memoria correcta y realice

2345
donE

entonces las mediciones.
* Para registrar un niimero de serie diferente en una memoria pin a la cual ya se ha asignado un

ntimero de serie, sobreescriba el niimero de serie antiguo con el nuevo ntimero de serie y pulse .

11



5. Resolucién de problemas

Si le parece que la bascula no funciona correctamente, antes de solicitar su reparacion compruebe los siguientes puntos.

Problema Puntos a comprobar

* El niimero pin no es el correcto en el aparato que trata de usar.
No se muestra “----- cuando la pantalla * Bl aparato esté apagado.
D-8000 se pone en funcionamiento. ¢ El aparato esta en posicion USB ONLY

¢ El aparato no esta en posicién de espera

Se muestra Err C en la D-8000 *Ha ocurrido un error de transmisién. Apague la pantalla.
Se muestra Err en la D-8000 *Ha ocurrido un error. Apague la pantalla.
Se muestra Lo en la D-8000 * Cambie las pilas.
Modelo D-8000
Indicacion Elementos 7 segmentos - 5 superior, 4 menores
Ntumero de teclas 7 teclas
Entrada Altura 90cm - 250cm (incrementos de 1 cm)
3feet - 8feet2inch (incrementos de 0.5inch)
Tamaiio 159 x 209 x 56 mm 6.3 x 8.2 x 2.2inch

Adaptador de CA (incluido) CC 9V 300mA

Fuente de alimentacion 4 pilas alcalinas LR6-AA (no incluidas)

Consumo de energia 0,2W
Rango de temperaturas de uso De 5°Ca35°C De41°Fa95°F

TANITA Corporation of America, Inc.

2625 South Clearbrook Drive Arlington Heights, lllinois 60005, USA Tel: +1 847-640-9241 FAX: +1 847-640-9261 http://www.tanita.com
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